504398273 06/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4444970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMANUEL HERMANUS VAN BROEKHOVEN	05/11/2011
LEENDERT ARIE GERRITSEN	05/11/2011
RALPH KLOMP	05/11/2011
RUBEN THEODOOR PRONK	05/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBEMARLE EUROPE SPRL
Street Address:	PARC SCIENTIFIQUE EINSTEIN
Internal Address:	RUE DE BOSQUET 9
City:	LOUVAIN-LA-NUEVE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1348

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13883089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)388-7239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2253887544

Email: albemarle.ipdocket@albemarle.com

Correspondent Name: NATHAN C. DUNN Address Line 1: 451 FLORIDA ST

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C2-7936+ US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN C. DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan C. Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment No. 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042602 FRAME: 0507



PATENT REEL: 042602 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 61/467,023 Filing Date: 24 March 2011

Attorney Docket Number: C4-7936

I/We, Emanuel Hermanus VAN BROEKHOVEN, residing at Trintel 131, 1141 DN Monnickendam, The Netherlands; Leendert Aric GERRITSEN, residing at Honskamperweg 13, 6741 CA Lunteren, The Netherlands; Ralph KLOMP, residing at Figarolaan 70, 2152 JD Nieuw Vennep, The Netherlands; and Ruben Theodoor PRONK, residing at Weiver 16, 1546 LB Jisp, The Netherlands, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a patent application naming me/us as inventor(s), having the above-designated Attorney Docket Number, and entitled:

HYDRODEOXYGENATION OF PYROLYSIS OILS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Albemarle Europe SPRL, a Belgian Corporation, having a place of business at Parc Scientifique Einstein, Rue de Bosquet 9, B-1348 Louvain-la-Neuve, Belgium, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries described therein and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent application, be they provisional or non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications and to any and all patents, reissues, reexaminations and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing; and I/we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Albemarle Europe SPRL, its successors or assigns.

I/we agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Albemarle Europe SPRL, its successors or assigns may deem necessary to secure to them the rights herein conveyed.

I/we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the Application number and filing date of the above-identified patent application.

WITNESSES:			
Ellen lof A	Inventor: Name:	EMANUEL HERMANUS VAN BROEKHOVEN	
Name: COUNTRY OF THE NETHERLANDS	}		
CITY OF Augreson	{ }		
On this 11 Tri day of h	1 m y	, 2011, personally appeared before	
EMANUEL HERMANUS VAN BROEKHOVEN			
known by me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and the presence of the above witnesses, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein recited.			
. /	1/		
Notary Public			
Notary ID Number	,	H.M. van Dan	
VAN ERP NOTARISS Postbus 36310 - 1020 MH Ams Tel. 020 - 8812088 - Fax 020 - 8 e-mall: info@vanerpnotarise	181209 ⁹	* () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * () * ()	

PATENT REEL: 042602 FRAME: 0510

WITNESSES:	Inventor:		
Name:	Name:	LEENDERT ARIE GERRITSEN	
E.H. van Broekhoven Enfer			
COUNTRY OF THE NETHERLANDS CITY OF A waster same	} { }		
On this 11 TH day of M. me:	1	, 2011, personally appeared before	
LEENDERT ARIE GERRITSEN			
known by me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and the presence of the above witnesses, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein recited.			

VAN ERP NOTARISSEN

Notary Public

Notary ID Number

Postbus 36310 - 1020 MH Amsterdam Tel. 020 - 8812088 - Fax 020 - 8812099 e-mail: info@vanerpnotarissen.nl



WITNESSES:

Puber Pronk

Inventor:
Name:

RALPH KLOMP

COUNTRY OF THE NETHERLANDS

CITY OF Augresses

On this 11+H day of May ,2011, personally appeared before me:

RALPH KLOMP

known by me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and the presence of the above witnesses, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein recited.

Notary Public

Notary ID Number

VAN ERP NOTARISSEN
Postbus 36310 - 1020 MH Amsterdam
Tel. 020 - 8812088 - Fax 020 - 8812099
e-mail: info@vanerpnotarissen.nl



WITNESSES: Inventor: Name: RUBEN THEODOOR PRONK COUNTRY OF THE NETHERLANDS CITY OF Amsterson , 2011, personally appeared before me: RUBEN THEODOOR PRONK known by me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and the presence of the above witnesses, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein recited.

VAN ERP NOTARISSEN

Notary Public

Notary ID Number

Postbus 36310 - 1020 MH Amsterdam
Tel. 020 - 8812088 - Fax 020 - 8812099
e-mail: info@vanerpnotarissen.nl